
~1~l<O1 \ifH fClCfilft ~ 
~ ~lrfRf &jstl€"l4, ~ fHChI,( 

(\lffi~, ~ ~ ~ 1jlrr ~(&TOT~) 

National Water Development Agency 
Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India 
(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation) 

G2 
ONE EARTH· ONI; FAMILY. ONE FUTUIlE 

~.~.\if.f<t3T. /3!.'Q"./~/ ~: 
No. NWDA/BBSR/ID/Hqs-9 /2024-25 / 0 G ,-J Lf Date: D ~ -19{ - ~~ 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
Sealed quotation are invited for sale of unserviceable T &P materials on "AS IS 

WHERE IS" basis mentioned below by 14.00 hrs of 22.01.2025 as per list & the terms and 
conditions mentioned below. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 15.00 hrs in 
the Office of the Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, National Water Development 
Agency,(NWDA), F-24, BJB Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751 014. The intending bidders or their 
authorized representative may be present at the time of opening of quotations. 
The unserviceableT &P can inspected at the Office Complex on any working day between 
10.00 hrs. and 16.00 hrs. from 08.01.2025 to 21.01.2025. 

' .. ~ 

3f~aRt IDXT ,,~~ urQt ~ .3fT'Cffi" ~ .3fTW'QX \31'jl'llll\ltl wr;:lt ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
ljtH l\1 G Cf) 1 ~ ~H ~ 22.0 1 .2025 q;) 14: 00 ~ (fcf) f.i ""A Rt ffi1 d f.1l:n1 ~ ~ ~ 3f'jmX 3fll=ffuf cp'l "IlClT 
~I Wl:(f f.i~GIZl· \Rft~ 15:00 ~ cpltlTcltl ~~, ~'Wl-fTlT, u:ur.cfi.3f, ~-24, Gfi.~. Gfi 
~,'1q~~q'( -751014, -ll~~ I ~ f.i~GIGldl m~ ~mRf~Rd~ia'GT~~w:m 

~~~~ I q~~pffCf>T~&fUT~08.01.2025 'iT 21.01.2025 (fCf)' cpltlTcltl-ll~'l-ftctM~ 

'QX 10:00~'iT 16:00~~~fcpm\ilT~~ I 
LIST OF THE UNSERVICEABLE T&P MATERIALS 

Sl.no Description of item Qty 

l. Economy table (Godrej) (T-8 4'x2') 4 nos 
2. Armless chair(U n branded) 2 nos 
3. Steel side rack(Godrej) (36"x36"x15") 2 nos 
4. Computer chair (Un branded)(CH-l 004) 1- no 
5. Ceiling fan(Usha) 8 nos 
6. Executive chair(Godrej)(PCH-700 1) 1 no 
7. Wall mount fan(Usha) 1 no 
8. Stabilizer (1 KV A) Model- I 050IPR) 3nos 
9. Water Dispenser (Voltas) I· no 

TERMS AND CONDITION 
I. Quotations should be submitted in sealed envelope clearly super scribing the 

quotation No. and should be addressed to the "Executive Engineer, Investigation 
nivision] Nlltionlll Wlltr.r nr.vr.lol1mr.nt Agency, F-24. fUR Na~ar. Bh\lban~swar-
7510 14". The sealed quotations should also be super scribed as "Quotation for Sale 
of Unserviceable T&P articles". Unsealed and unsigned quotation will be rejecled. 
Ct> 1 ~ ~H q;) ~ ~ Rt If) I Cp -ll ~ ~ 'iT Cf)" ~~H ~ Rt'@cp ~ \ll1lf fcpm \lfFIT ~ JfR ~ 
~~, ~'I'I''l-fTlT, U."f.fa.3f, ~-24, Gfi.~. Gfi~, 1J)q~~q'( -751014"q;)~ 
fcpm\lfFIT~ I ~ Ct>'le~H ~\3)1R' "\31'jl'llll\ltl T&P ~~~ Ct>1~~1'i" 'l-ftfmgrQf.=rr ~~ 
~I ~ 

<fit<aii?l<a : ~~, ~'WmlT 
l%-~'6, oft.~.oft. ~, ~ - 751014 
&: : (0674)-2432184 ("flI"lil!141 ) ~:(0674)-2432184 
IW.wr : eebbsr~nwda@nIc.in. eenwdabbsr@gmail.com 

.' . 

Contd. ~ 
Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Investigation Division 
F-24, B.J.B. Nagar, Bhubaneswar- 751014 

it: (0674) 2432184 (Office), I Fax: (0674)-2432184 
E-mail: eebbsr-nwda@nic.in.eenwdabbsr@gmail.com 

hp
Typewritten Text

hp
Typewritten Text
nwda.gov.in

nwda.gov.in


Page-2 

2. The financial quotation shall be submitted in the Perfonna given at Annexure-I of 
this NIQ. 
~Cf)~eS<H ~~$~-lif~~~iffctcft"rrCfile~H ~'r[(f~~ I 

3. The item should be sold to the bidder who will be quote the consolidated higher 
rate. The bid are invited for the whole lot and no bid would be accepted for any part 
of the same. 
~ ~ ~'r[(f"Cf>R qffi Cfi\le~H~I(j1 cpT w:rnt ~ ~ I ~ tBt "ffic $ ~ ~ ctt 
\ifTCfi~Jfrx~~~~$~~m~~qfr~1 

4. The quotations will be received up to 14:00 hrs. on 22.01.2025 and shall be opened 
at 15:00 hrs on the same day in the presenc~ of willing quotationer or their 
authorized representatives (if any). 
Cf)le~H ~ 22.0l.2024 cpT 14:00 ~ (fCfl IDt{f ~ umtiT Jfrx ~ Cf)leS<H ~ 'IT ~ 

~~ (m?;~~'n cp't~1{\Rft~ 15:00 ~~umtiT I 

5. The unserviceable items will be sold on "As is where in basis" . 

.31'j~~1\J{j ~,*cpT "~~~~" $ 3fT'C.fR"QX~~ I 

6. The quotationer should neither be employed in NWDA nor have any relative working 
in NWDA. 
Cf)'le~H ~'IT\RfCf)f~ ~.w~I,{ NWDA if f.iQlfijjd ~QT;n~ I 

7. The quotationer should quote the rates for items in figures as well as in words. Any 
erasing I overwriting I illegible writings in the quotation should be attested by the 
quotationer, otherwise it will make them liable to disqualification and rejection. 
·Cf)le~H ~ cpT ~'* qfr ~ ~ Cf'lff ~ if ~ ~'r[(f ~ ~ I Cf)le~H if ~ ~ 
fBcR/~qHI~f2ll/~ ~ cpT Cf)'le~HCfldf ~ ~(£Ilrqd ~ \JfRT~, 3PT'lff <:fQ ~ 

~ Jfrx .31WJcpfd $~ \3iHGI41 ~~ I 
8. No representation for enhancement of rates at later date or on opening of quotation 

will be acceptable. 
Cf)le~H~$~'IT~$~~if~$~~~-3f~WJCflI1f~m-m I 

9. Quotations I bids are not acceptable through e-mail or electronic media. 

~-1Rr'IT ~el~Cfl llTtz:n:r~ Cf)le~H/~ WJCflI1f~~ I 

10. The highest bidder has to deposit the full quoted amount by NEFT/RTGS in favour of 
the Executive Engineer, ID, NWDA, Bhubaneswar, or in office account as intimated 
at the time of auction within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of the offer letter. 
The sold unserviceable T &P materials must be removed from the office premises by 
quotationer or his authorized representative within 7 (seven) days from the date of full 
deposit of quoted amount. 

~ ~ WTR qffi cp) tBt ~'r[(f ~ ~'i{~qJ<!1/.31I,{c!luft~~ $ llT~ ~ ~ ~, 

~ ~'l-fT1T, XT."f.fcf.-3f, ~llcR $ -qaf if 'IT ~ $ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfllllTt111 ~ 1{ 7 (mCf) 

~ $ ~ \lfllT ~ m-rft I ~ 11m .31'jQQl ln T &P ~'C{(HT~ qfr ~ \lfllT ~ ~ 7Ctll(f)~ $ 

~ Cf)leS<H ~'IT~ ~~~ CflllOlft111-qftw~QCTm\JfRT~ I 
11. It shall be sole responsibility of the purchaser to get the materials transferred in his / 

her name. The Sale Release Order shall be handed over to the successful quotationer 
flt the time of rlf.livery of the ml'lterifl]s . 

~ cpT 3flR ;w:r "QX ti«1id~d CRR" cp't fijjs:q~I;[1 ~ Wcn qfr ~ I ~ ~ ~, ~ 
qfr f:s<f1q;[1 $~~ Cf)le~HCfldfcpT~~~ 



• • 
Page-3 

12. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning 
any reason and the quotationer shall be bound to accept. 
~ ~ Cf5RUT ~ ~ 'l{t ZIT ~'l{t Cf)l~~H cpl. ~ ~ cpr ~ .3f~adT $" tm1 

~~~Cf)l~~HCPcff~~~$"~~mQlrrr 1 

13. No condition of the quotationer would be entertained. 
Cf)l~~H(f)df q§t fcRft 'l{t ~ LR ~ ~ fcpm ~ 1 

14. If the office is happened to be closed due to any reason the quotation will be opened 
in the next working day at the same time and venue mentioned above. 
~ \NT ~ fcRft Cf5RUT ~ (f) Illfclll ~ ~ ~ cIT Cf)'I~~H Jflffi Cf>Tlf ~ 1l13)LR ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ LR H"GfTlMT '1 

Copy for kind information to: 
!OIfdRlfCI ~ Wf-1T~ : 

-:::Y~U>.&~ 
~~fiim 
~~ 

1. The Director (MDU),NWDA, Saket, New Delhi with the request to upload NIQ on 
website. (Kind attention :Shri R.S Lal, Web Master.E-mail: ramshankerJal@go.in) 

2. The Superintending Engineer, IC, NWDA, Bhubaneswar 
3. The Accounts Branch, ID,NWDA, Bhubaneswar. 
4. Notice board, ID,NWDA, Bhubaneswar . 
5. Mis-Microcosmic, NO-397(p),Garrage chhak, Lewis road,Bhubaneswar-751002. 
6. Mis-New Bhubaneswar Automake, Plot no-303,BDA 

Colony,Bharatpur,Khordha,Odisha-751030. 
7. M/s-Laxmi Enterprises, Plot No-1562/A, New Indusrial State, Jagatpur, Cuttack. 
8. M/s-Orinet,Plot no-23,Cuttack road, Bhubaneswar. 
9. M/s-CINET,28,Budha Nagar, Bhubaneswar. 



Annexure-I 

Financial Bid for disposal of unserviceable materials 

NIQ no-NWOA/BBSRlI0/Hqs-9/2024-25/06-24 0t.07.01.2025 

N am e 0 f the B i dderl firml Agenc y ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Add ress of th e Bidder lfi rml A gen c y ----------------------------------------------------------------------

Telephone IMo b i leN 0-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Email 10------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SI.no Description of item Qty Total 
quoted Remarks 

Amount(~) 

l. Economy table (Godrej) (T-8 4'x2') 4 nos 
2. Armless chair(Un branded) 2 nos 
3. Steel side rack(Godrej) (36"x36"x15") 2 nos 
4. Computer chair (Un branded)(CH-IOO4) 1 no 
5. Ceiling fan(Usha) 8 nos 
6. Executive chair(Godrej)(PCH-700 1) 1 no 
7. Wall mount fan(Usha) 1 no 
8. Stabilizer (1 KVA) Model-l050IPR) 3nos 
9. Water Dispenser (Voltas) 1 no 

Total price for all item (sl no 1 -9) Rs. 

The total price should be inclusive of all Misc. charges like transportation, Labour or any 

other expenses etc. 

IIWe declared that liMy representative have inspected the obsolete items as shown in 

NIQ and am/are interested to purchase the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". 

IIWe have gone through the items and conditions given in the NIQ and agree with the 

same. IIWe understand that in the event of non-compliance of the terms and conditions of the 

quotation, my lour bid will be cancelled. 

Oate:-

Signature ______________ ___ _ 

Name of the Authorised s ignatory ________ _ 

SeaIlStamp ________________ _ 




